THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE SUPREME COURT

Docket No. 2009-0274

Appeal of City of Nashua Appeal of Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., Pennichuck Corporation, Pennichuck East Utility, Inc., Pennichuck Water Service Corporation, Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.

Appeal by Petition Pursuant to RSA 541:6 from Final Order of New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

REPLY BRIEF OF CROSS-APPELLANTS

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc., Pennichuck Corporation, Pennichuck East Utility, Inc. Pennichuck Water Service Corporation, Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.

Counsel for Cross-Appellants:

Thomas J. Donovan, No. 664 Steven V. Camerino, No. 33 Sarah B. Knowlton, No. 12891 McLANE, GRAF, RAULERSON & MIDDLETON PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 11 So. Main Street, Suite 500 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

Joe A. Conner Misty Smith Kelley BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, P.C. 1800 Republic Centre 633 Chestnut Street Chattanooga, Tennessee 37450

TABLE OF CONTENTS

0

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

Э

)

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

Э.

).

).

I.	THE PUC EXCEEDED ITS AUTHORITY BY PLACING CONDITIONS THAT WOULD RETAIN ITS JURISDICTION	
	OVER NASHUA AFTER THE TAKING OF THE ASSETS OF PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS	
II.		
	CONTAINED IN RSA 38:3 WITH THE CONSTITUTIONAL	
	REQUIREMENT TO BALANCE THE PUBLIC INTEREST IN A	
	TAKING CASE.	•••
III.	NASHUA CONFUSES FACTUAL AND HYPOTHETICAL	
	DETERMINATIONS, AND ASKS THIS COURT TO RE-WEIGH	
	THE CONFLICTING EXPERT VALUATION TESTIMONY IN	
	THIS CASE, WHICH IS BEYOND THE PERMITTED SCOPE OF	
	REVIEW	••

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

 \odot

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

Э.

 \bigcirc

	Page(s)
STATE CASES	
Appeal of Ann Miles Builder, Inc.,	
150 N.H. 315 (2003)	6
Appeal of Basani,	
149 N.H. 259 (2003)	7
Appeal of Milford Water Works,	
126 N.H. 127 (1985)	2, 3, 4
Appeal of Monsieur Henri Wines, Ltd.,	
128 N.H. 191 (1986)	1
Appeal of Pub. Serv. Co. of N.H.,	
122 N.H. 1062 (1982)	3
Appeal of Town of Newington,	
149 N.H. 347 (2003)	7
Ferretti v. Jackson,	
88 N.H. 296 (1936)	1
Guillo v. State,	
127 N.H. 579 (1986)	1
In re Bianco,	
143 N.H. 83 (1998)	6
In re Tilton-Northfield Aqueduct Co.,	
90 NHPUC 599 (2005)	9
Malnati v. State,	
148 N.H. 94 (2002)	6
Re Manchester Water Works,	
67 NH PUC 387 (1982)	4
Southern N.H.Water Co. v. Town of Hudson,	
139 N.H. 139 (1994)	
STATE CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES	
New Hampshire Constitution, part I, article 37	1
RSA 38:1-14	passim
	*

- ii-

RSA 228:60-a	6
RSA 362:4	passim
RSA 363:17-b	7
RSA 374	4, 5
RSA 516:29-a	8
Laws 1989 240:1	3
Laws 2002 141:5	3
OTHER REFERENCES	
N.H.H.R. Jour. 519 (1989)	3
	RSA 362:4 RSA 363:17-b RSA 374 RSA 516:29-a Laws 1989 240:1 Laws 2002 141:5 OTHER REFERENCES

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

0

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

 \bigcirc

. 0
